OP \$40.00 4081484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357944 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrectly recorded Change of Name on 9-1-15 against Reg No 4081484 previously recorded on Reel 005612 Frame 853. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the registration was not subject to a name change. Affidavit in support attached.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RELX Inc.		10/06/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 501
City: Wilmington	
State/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4081484	FIRM MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-395-4633

Email: trademark@vwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Paul Williamson, Vold & Williamson Address Line 1: 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 340

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REPI.045USCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Paul Williamson
SIGNATURE:	/jpw/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page1.tif source=AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0113 source=EXHIBIT A TO AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page1.tif source=EXHIBIT A TO AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page2.tif source=EXHIBIT A TO AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page3.tif source=EXHIBIT A TO AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page4.tif source=EXHIBIT A TO AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page5.tif source=EXHIBIT A TO AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0114

AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE

OF REED ELSEVIER PROPERTIES INC. REGISTRATION

- I, Jacqueline Gregorski, am of legal age, am a citizen of the United States and reside in Wilmington, Delaware.
- I am the Senior Trademark and Corporate Paralegal for Reed Elsevier Properties Inc. in its Wilmington, Delaware office.
- I have responsibility for the maintenance of the U.S. trademark portfolios of Reed Elsevier Inc.
 (now RELX Inc.) and Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.
- I have personal knowledge of the Reed Elsevier Inc. (now RELX Inc.) U.S. trademark portfolio and of the Reed Elsevier Properties Inc. U.S. trademark portfolio.
- 5. On August 31, 2015, Reed Elsevier Inc. changed its name to RELX Inc.
- 6. One of my responsibilities has been to record with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the change of name of Reed Elsevier Inc. to RELX Inc. against all U.S. trademark applications and registrations owned by Reed Elsevier Inc.
- 7. On September 1, 2015, I prepared a Change of Name Cover Sheet listing fourteen (14) trademark registrations. See attached Exhibit A. One of the listed registrations is Registration No. 4,081,484 for the mark FIRM MANAGER. This registration was incorrectly listed as it was not owned by Reed Elsevier Inc., but rather by Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.
- 8. The inclusion of Registration No. 4,081,484 on the Cover Sheet I prepared on September 1, 2015 resulted because Registration No. 4,081,484, while originally owned by Reed Elsevier Inc., had been assigned to Reed Elsevier Properties Inc. on October 26, 2011, and I referred to an out-of-date record in the file of this registration which still reflected Reed Elsevier Inc. as the owner.
- This inadvertent error was discovered as I was filing the Assignment Branch Recorded Cover
 Sheet, from Reel 05612, Frame 0853, in our company's file for Registration No. 4,081,484.
- 10. Since Registration No. 4,081,484 for the mark FIRM MANAGER was not owned by Reed Elsevier Inc. at the time it changed its name to RELX Inc., this registration should not have been listed on

1.

the Cover Sheet I prepared September 1, 2015. This registration continues to be owned by Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.

- 11. The error identified above was inadvertent and made in good faith.
- 12. I hereby swear that the statements made in this Affidavit are from my personal knowledge and my knowledge of the documents referenced in this Affidavit, and are true or are believed to be true.

Jacqueline Gregorski

Senior Trademark and Corporate Paralegal

Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.

Date: /

State of Delaware

County of New Castle

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, appeared Jacqueline Gregorski to me known, who being duly sworn according to law, deposed the foregoing.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of October, 2015

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/11/2017

PATON COMMING OF THE COMMING OF THE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM353434

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Reed Elsevier Inc.		08/31/2015	CORPORATION:
			MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELX Inc.
Street Address:	230 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	Seventh Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10169
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2025458	COURTLINK	********	
Registration Number:	4608918	COURTLINK	•••••	
Registration Number:	2390726	COURTLINK		
Registration Number:	1940805	DECISIONMAKER		
Registration Number:	1939564	DECISIONMAKER		
Registration Number:	3008824	DEPPREP	••••••	
Registration Number:	3872244	DOCTOBERFEST	*******	
Registration Number:	3250656	ENERGY MOSAIC		
Registration Number:	1083864	ENVIROFICHE	*******	
Registration Number:	2008441	EYEQUEST		
Registration Number:	4129760	EZLAW		
Registration Number:	3412636	FACTMINE		
Registration Number:	4231696	FANTASY FOOTBALL FEST	********	
Registration Number:	4081484	FIRM MANAGER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3028848300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEWARK

REEL: **TRADEMARM**E: 0853 REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0117 using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

renee.simonton@relx.com

Correspondent Name:

Jacqueline Gregorski

Address Line 1:

1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 501

Address Line 4:

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RELX NAME CHANGE 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Gregorski

SIGNATURE: //jacqueline gregorski/

DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=RELX Inc. formerly Reed Elsevier Inc#page1.tif source=RELX Inc. formerly Reed Elsevier Inc#page2.tif source=RELX Inc. formerly Reed Elsevier Inc#page3.tif source=RELX inc. formerly Reed Elsevier Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: PRACIEMERNE: 0854

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED	Articles of Amendment	FORM MUST BE TYPED
(General L	aws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR	113.34)
(I) Exact name of corporation: Reed Els	evier Inc.	
(2) Registered office address: 155 Federa	l Street, Suite 700, Boston, Massachuseits 02110	
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) These sericles of amendment affect ar	ticle(s): 1 (specify she number(s) of article(s) being amended (.	`
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended ((-VI))
(4) Date adopted; August 10, 2015	4	······································
	(munth, day, year)	
(S) Approved by:	6	·
(check appropriate box)		
and incorporators.		
🛘 the board of directors without s	hareholder approval and shareholder approval was n	or required.
dhe board of directors and the s	hareholders in the monner required by law and the a	rticles of organization.
(6) State the article number and the text for implementing the exchange, teclassifi	of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of cation of cancellation of issued shares.	the amendment, state the provisions
Article I		
The exact name of the Corporation is: I	RELX Inc.	

P.C.

MARKS - INTEREST TYPES ONLY

6156917028950e11354.01012/05

TRADEMARK REEL**TRADEMARK**IE: 0855

To change the number of shares and the par value, " if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendinent:

W	ITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	*
Type	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE

				·

Total sutharized after amendment:

W	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	,
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Olivition, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: August 31, 2015

C.L. Chapter 156D eliminatis the secrept of par value, however a temporation may specify par value in Amick III. See C.L. Chapter 156D. Section 6.71, and the secretory relative sheres.

RECORD FOR INSTANCE C. I. STANSSOCIETY

TRADEMARK

REEL: MADIENTARME: 0856

		× ×		•	
**		4(1) 1/2/2			***************************************
		e e		ž.	-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			· .	Si	
¥			``````````````````````````````````````		
		\$ \$			
		*		*	
	*.	•	•		
	e		*		***************************************
		•		S , A	
*	,	•	x :		
		`*	·*		
			•.		1
A PROGRAMMENT OF THE PROGRAMMENT		· · ·			
÷	*		Survey of the su	<i>y</i>	
		.€ .k	e e	. :	
1	1 a Al		w	y	
Signed by	WI XM.	ioldweitz, Senior Vice President	A.		
	the board of dispersors. (Signs	num of outhorized individual)	i.	e se	,
O Prezidens W Osher afficer,		*	.1	i e ji	
☐ Countappein	ted fiduciary,	······································			
nathir 11th	day of August	,	2015		
MADE HANGET TOPOGO		**	. EV3.2		
Some Miles C1 Sycolo		,	TOAR	EMÀRK	-
			Tababa and a second and a second as a	EWAKK M ark et	0857

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

319 10539

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Arhburton Place, Boston, Mauschusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

ATHUE COPY ATTES PULLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALT DATE ALL DISCRETARY CONTROL OF THE COMMONWEALT CONTROL OF THE COMMONWEALT CONTROL OF THE COMMONWEALT	MILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth	, d	.25()469
Examiner Name apparent C	Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100 per smitch amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares, plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof. TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Consect Information: CT Corporation System 155 Federal Spect, Suite 700 Boston, Massachusens 02110 Telephone: (617) 757-6400 Email: Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cat. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in she rejected queue.	CORPORATIONS BIVISION	2015 AUG 24 AH 10: 42	SECULIANT DE 1860

HAMMA INTERNACT System Octo

TRADEMARK

REEL PRADEMARKE, 0858

REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 10/08/2015

RECORDED: 09/01/2015

Ocea consequences accessors